09-27-2006

T.



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 08350.5809-00 Attorney Customer Number: 58,982

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

To the Direct	tor of the	U.S. F	Patent a
Please reco	rd the att	ached	origina

400040040

			100010010					
1.	Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	100010010	2.	N	lame and addres	s of receiving	party(ies):
	Steven Christopher BR	AY		Nan	ne:	Caterpillar Inc.		.s. P1 1190
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Inte	rnal Ad	ddress:		35 U 7524 9210
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Stre	et Ado	dress: 100 N	N.E. Adams S	treet 67
	Assignment		Merger	City	: P	Peoria Peoria		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Stat	e:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Add	itional	name(s) & Addro	ess(es) attach	ed?
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:] Yes	⊠ No	
Executi	on Date: August 31, 2	2006						
4.	Application number(s) of the application: August		number(s): If this document is be	eing fil	ed tog	ether with a new	application, th	ne execution date of
A.	Patent Application Num	iber(s):		В.	Р	atent Number(s)	:	
	TO BE ASSIGNED			Ì				
		Ad	ditional numbers attached?		es	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s			6.	T 1	otal number of a	pplications an	d patents involved:
Name:	Brad C. Rametta	•		7.	Т	otal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and 3	3.41): \$40
Interna	Address: FINNEGAN, & DUNNER		RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		\boxtimes			eficiency or credit count 06-0916)
Street /	Address: 901 New Yo		e, N.W.			Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account
City:	Washington, D.	C.						
State:	Ž	Zip:	20001-4413	8.		eposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signatur	e.						
To the docume		d belief, t	he foregoing information is true a	and co	rrect a	ind any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original
	Signed:	DE					Spl	21,2006
			Brad C. Rametta Reg. 54,387				Da	ate
	Total	number o	of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachn	nents a	and documents:	3	

5/2006

09/22/2006 EAYALEW1 00000065 11524190 40.00 DP 04 FC:8021

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350,5809 Client Ref. No. 05-809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

Citation			
DATA ELEMENTS WITH SELE	CTABLE SIGNAL/PARAME	ETER BEHAVIOR CO	NTROL.
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, 20	d States Letters Patent conc (Serial No	urrently herewith or fi	led an application for
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporate Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to a and to this invention in all countries throughout this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued	s Assignee), is desirous of s he world, and in and to the a	ecuring the entire righ	nt, title, and interest in
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire rigl No. 60/839,234, filed August 22, 2006, and this a Patent of the United States which may be granted basis of the above provisional application (if any all applications for Letters Patent which may her Patent which may be granted on this invention in and I/We hereby authorize and request the Comof any foreign country whose duty it is to issue put this invention to Assignee, its successors and as	ot of which from Assignee is and do hereby sell, assign, to the title, and interest in and to application, and all divisions, and thereon, and all reissues to clair eafter be filed for this invention any foreign country, and all amissioner of Patents and Tratents on applications as designs, in accordance with the	hereby acknowledge ansfer, and set over up this invention, proving and continuations the hereof, and all rights in priority on the basision in any foreign could extensions, renewall ademarks of the Unite scribed above, to issue terms of this Assignations.	d, I/We, as Assignor(s), unto the Assignee, its sional application Serial ereof, and all Letters to claim priority on the of this application, and ntry and all Letters, and reissues thereof; ed States and any official ue all Letters Patent for nment;
and I/We have not executed and will not execute	e any agreement in conflict v	vith this Assignment;	u by this Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant at Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called unecessary or desirable to perfect the fittle to this divisional, continuation, and reissue applications Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	known to me/us respecting pon to do so, execute and d invention in said Assignee, i s, make all rightful oaths and and enforce proper patent p	this invention, and ter eliver any and all pap ts successors or assi- generally do everyth rotection for this inve	stify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ing possible to aid ntion in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Steven Christopher BRAY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Bray	DATE 31 August 2006
ADDRESS 754 West Wonderview Drive, Dunlap, IL 61529			CITIZENSHIP United States

Page 1 of 2

1813 W. Bel Aire Ave

Roria, IL 6/6/14

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.5809 Client Ref. No. 05-809

CITIZENSHIP

USA

1. WITNESS NAME MU DIEFPEMAN WITNESS SIGNATURE ADDRESS	DATE 8/31/01
1001120	CITIZENSHIP
1530 Fon Dulae Dr	USA
E257 REDKIA, 1 (6111)	
2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE Michael Allen Duorsky Wilhall after Doors	DATE 8/31/06

Page 2 of 2

ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 018333 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 09/21/2006